23rd Annual Martin Luther King AAU Basketball Tournament
Presented by the Yakima Valley Sports Authority

Pool A
Place No Team Name

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

3 Tri Cities Sonics

1 Central Washington Select

4 Wapato Bucks
2 Thunder

Saturday, January 18, 2014

O~ WNPEF

3 Tri Cities Sonics

5 KBC Braves

1 Central Washington Select
3 Tri Cities Sonics

7 Lake Stevens

Sunday, January 19, 2014

6
7
8
9
10
11
12

5 KBC Braves

6 HD Push

4 Wapato Bucks

5 KBC Braves

7 Lake Stevens

1 Central Washington Select
3 Tri Cities Sonics

Monday, January 20, 2014

13
14
15
16
17
18

3 TC Sonics (1st Pool A)

5 KBC Braves (1st Pool B)

4 Wapato Bucks (3rd Pool A)
2 Thunder (4th Pool A)

7 Lake Stevens (L13)

3 TC Sonics (wW13)

Championship Team
TC Sonics

Coach: Cameron Houf
Players: lIsaiah Cantu, Anthony Montez, Niklas Grade, Dhuanye Guice, Noah Gonzlez, Emilio Davila, Diego Gutierrez

2nd Place Team
KBC Braves
Coach: Dan Legard
Players: Ben Pflieger, Cameron Gutierrez, Garrett Grillo, Jaxson Nichols, Kaden Shymanski, Kobe Dumo, Mathew Legard, Tanner

Henson, Tim Gee, Trystan Vrieling, Tyler Pearson

3rd Place Team
Lake Stevens
Coach: Tom Webb
Players: Brock Widmann, Cameron Webb, Tre Long, Christian Chappell, Jackson Grafe, Tyler Lussier, Chase Winkler, Michael

Chenoweth, Dylen Warren, Andrew Franco

OFrL N
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FINAL RESULTS

3rd/ 4th
1st/ 2nd

Pool B
Place
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

/th Grade Boys

No Team Name
5 KBC Braves

7 Lake Stevens

6 HD Push

8 East Valley

1 Central Washington Select
6 HD Push

2 Thunder

4 Wapato Bucks

8 East Valley

7 Lake Stevens
8 East Valley

2 Thunder

8 East Valley

6 HD Push

4 Wapato Bucks
2 Thunder

7 Lake Stevens (2nd Pool B)

Win

OFrLr N

Loss

WN -

1 Central Washington Select (2nd Pool A)

6 HD Push (3rd Pool B)
8 East Valley (4th Pool B)

1 Central Washington Select (L14)

5 KBC Braves (w14)
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4th Place Team

Central Washington Select

Coach: Tony Fritz

Players: Wil Middlebrooks, Brock Williams, Aaron Updyke, Dylan Greene, Sam Bartles, Brian Patrick, Blake Houle, Gio Diaz, Carson
Poulson, Jonny Hannon Croy

Other Participating Teams

Thunder

Coach: Christian McDonald

Players: Daniel O'Connor, Brian Buchanan, John McDonald, Tommy Vargas, Brian Boutillier, Nate Uriostegui, Hayden Seaman, Kade
Fischer

Wapato Bucks

Coach: Everette Howe

Players: Henry Blodgett, Stephen Lawrence, William Rasberry, Lorenzo Alvarado, Sebastian Quantrille, Everette Howe, Manuel
Delgadillo, Elijah Elisondo-George

HD Push

Coach: DeAndre Sanders

Players: Jalen Sanders, Daniel Fitzgerald, Spence Jolley, Will Weinmann, Mason Dion, Jordan Mendoza, Reid Rasmussen, Orlando
Thomas, Tyler Polacek, Donovan Sanders

East Valley

Coach: Steve Salinas

Players: Brandon Betancourt, Miguel Gomez, Kyler Curtsinger, Kaiden Anderson, Tino Suman, Chris Garcia, Connor Batali, Alonzo
Anaya, Braden Davis, Isaiah Salinas, Brock Valicoff, Mikey Gonzalez



